# L06000074428

questor's Name)				
dress)				
dress)				
y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)			
☐ WAIT	MAIL			
siness Entity Nar	me)			
cument Number)				
Certificates	s of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	dress)  dress)  y/State/Zip/Phon  WAIT  siness Entity Nai  cument Number)			

Office Use Only



600137732666

11/12/08--01027--009 \*\*60.00



B. KOHR NOV 1 2 2008

EXAMINER



Holland & W	nicht IID			
Holland & Knight, LLP Requestor's Name			-	
315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 600				
	Address			
Tallahassee	FL 32301	425~5686		0
City/State/		Phone #	-	0 4
			Office Use On	整 号三
CORPORATION	NAME(S) &	DOCUMENT NU	MBER(S), (if known):	7
		۸		Fig. 7
1. Geo	1276	-law I mont	110	9 5 S
	oration Name)	11000	Document #)	- Em
2.	oration Name)		Document #)	řeli.
(Corp	oration Name)	•	Document #)	
3. <u>(Com</u>	oration Name)		Document #)	
	,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. <u>(Corp</u>	oration Name)	(	Document #)	<del></del>
Walk in	Pick up tim	e	_ Certified Copy	
Mail out	Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
the filter of the control of the con		egyandarya a salah firebibingka elementa ir 12 km km k	GARGINATE	
NEW FILINGS	AME	NDMENTS ==		
Profit	Amendr	nent		
NonProfit	Resigna	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director		
Limited Liability	Change	Change of Registered Agent		
Domestication	Dissolut	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger			
			· <del></del>	
OTHER-FILINGS	The same of the sa	SISTRATION/		
Annual Report	感懂 美QU	MUDICAMION		
Fictitious Name	Foreign			
Name Reservation	Limited	Partnership		
	Reinstat	ement		
	Tradema	ırk		·
	Other			

# **COVER LETTER**

Division of Con	rporations					
SUBJECT. Georgia	a Apartments LLC		<b>a</b>			
SUBJECT: Georgia Apartments, LLC  (Name of Limited Liability Company)						
		,				
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.	10.00			
Please return all correspondent	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:	色 草 型			
	Lynn C. Washington		PILEU 3: 53			
		(Name of Person)	The state of the s			
	Holland & Knight, LLP		Sale S			
		(Firm/Company)				
	701 Brickell Avenue, Sui	te 3000				
		(Address)				
	Miami, Florida 33131					
		(City/State and Zip Code)				
For further information o	concerning this matter, please c	all:				
Lynn C. Washington		at ( 305 ) 789-7798				
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Dayti	ime Telephone Number)			
•						
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amount:					
□ \$25.00 Filing Fee	□\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	△\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &			

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

**Registration Section** 

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Certified Copy

(additional copy is enclosed)

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

(additional copy is enclosed)

# AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

GEORGIA APARTMENTS, LLC. The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.411 of the Florida Statutes

adopts the following Amendment to the Articles of Organization:

- The name of the Limited Liability Company is GEORGIA APARTMENTS, LLC. 1.
- 2. The original Articles of Organization were filed on July 27, 2006.
- 3. Article VI of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended in its entirety to provide as follows:

## ARTICLE VI. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be member-managed. The business of the Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by a Managing Manager, which shall initially be Biscayne Housing Group, LLC.

- The foregoing amendment was adopted by the members of the limited liability company in accordance with the operating agreement of the limited liability company.
- All provisions of the original Articles of Organization to the extent not inconsistent with this Amendment shall continue to be in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Members have executed this Amendment to Articles of Organization as of the lot day of November, 2008.

### **MEMBERS**

BISCAYNE HOUSING GROUP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Member

Michael Cox, Member

onzalo DeRamon, Member

Michael Cox, Member